veri ZONbusiness

Litigation and Regulatory
5055 North Point Parkway
Alpharetta, GA 30022

April 7, 2008
Transmittal Letter No. 08-04

VIA E-FILING

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Verizon Business Services: Tariff No. 3
Introduce Minimum Usage Charge Language under Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan V

Dear Ms. Salak: .

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services (“Verizon
Business™) is filing with your office the enclosed revisions for its FL PSC Tariff No. 3.

Sheet No. Revision No.
2 136

15 53

262.2 10

_ Verizon Business proposes to introduce minimum usage charge language under
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V, and respectfully requests an
effective date of April 8, 2008.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me either at (888) 215-
5680 or sandy.chandler@verizonbusiness.com.

Verizon Bylsiness

Enclosure



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
d/bfa VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES

FL PSC TARIFF NO. 3
136TH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

CANCELS 135TH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

CHECK SHEET

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES TARIFF

Sheets 1-316 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised sheets, as named below,
comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.

*New or revised
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ISSUED: April 7, 2008

Sandy Chandler, Tariff Manager
5055 North Point Pkwy, 2nd FL

Alpharetta, GA 30022

EFFECTIVE: April 8, 2008



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
d/bfa VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES

*New or Revised

FL PSC TARIFF NO. 3
53RD REVISED SHEET NO. 15

CANCELS 52ND REVISED SHEET NO. 15
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ISSUED: April 7, 2008

Sandy Chandler, Tariff Manager
5055 North Point Pkwy, 2nd FL

Alpharetta, GA 30022

EFFECTIVE: April 8, 2008



MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. FL PSC TARIFF NO. 3
d/b/a VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES 10TH REVISED SHEET NO. 262.2
' CANCELS 9TH REVISED SHEET NO. 262.2

SECTION 4 RATES

41 METERED USE SERVICE {Cont.)

41,28 Option AA {Advanced Option |l for Small Business) (Cont.}

Advanced Option Il for Small Business Savings Plan vV 1/

A variation of Option AA (Advanced Option Il for Small Business), Advanced Option Il for
Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers in-state calling. Calls are subject to a 60
second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60 second increment.

Calling Card Access: Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.52 per minute for
all calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a $0.94 per call surcharge for these calls.

Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following

per minute rates:
InterLATA IntraLATA
Per-Minute Per-Minute
Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.17 $0.17
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15

The customer’s Option AA calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI
will be charged the following rates:

Per-Minute
Monthly Usage Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.17
$1,500.01+ $0.15

No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan.  Ali card calls billed to the customers ANI
will be charged a $0.00 surcharge for calling card calls within the state.

In lieu of the Advanced Option Il for Small Business monthly minimum charge set forth in Section TIN
4,1.27, a monthly minimum charge of $5.00 will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced TN
Option 1l for Small Business Savings Plan V. TN
1/ Beginning August 1, 2003, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.
ISSUED: April 7, 2008 EFFECTIVE: April 8, 2008

Sandy Chandler, Tariff Manager
5055 North Point Pkwy, 2nd FL
Alpharetta, GA 30022



